
Tooles Contracting Group, LLC

Request for Qualifications/Proposals
DBA #27 000

Design Build Services
Renovations & Improvements

Citizen Tax Help Center

ENVELOPE NO. 2
COST PROPOSAL

November 1, 2017



Tooles Contracting Group LLC

535 Griswold, Suite 2550, Detroit, MI 48226

12-658-4494

Damon Tooles

313-221-8500

313-221-8502 damon.tooles@toolesgroup.com

November 1, 2017



1 10/27/17

4

N/A

225,000

20,130





 

         
                                               

 

                              
 
 

 

1500 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 300 

Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Phone 313.782.4822 

www.hannahai 

 
 
Hannah-Neumann/Smith 
Standard hourly billing rates are as follows: 
 
 

Principals   $200.00 - $225.00 
Associates  $145.00 - $200.00 
Project Managers  $135.00 - $190.00 
Designers/Project Architects $  90.00 - $145.00 
CADD Drafters  $  65.00 - $110.00 
Interior Designers  $  80.00 - $130.00 
Illustrators  $100.00 - $150.00 
Support Staff  $  50.00 - $  80.00 

 



Paul Willis, Plate Moran Cresa 248.223.3316

Will Smith, Detroit Riverfront Conservancy 313.930.4766
Detroit East Riverfront Riverwalk Project at Mt.
Elliot Park & Interim Walkway Improvements

DPS Diann Banks-Williamson Educational
Center Addition

Hannah Smith, University of Michigan 734.764.7422U of M NCRC Building 550



Tooles Contracting Group LLC

535 Griswold, Suite 2550, Detroit, MI 48226
Damon Tooles 313-221-8500 damon.tooles@toolesgroup.com

www.toolesgroup.com

X
Michigan
May 1, 2006

Damon Tooles

Colt Odeh

Steve Koop

President & CEO

Executive Vice President

Executive Vice President

Damon Tooles President & CEO

Stephen Fragnoli Secretary

Larry Marantette, Taktix 313.300.4901Detroit PAL, Hope of Detroit Academy

Lilian Kusmierz, Ascension Health, 248.331.4656Ascension Health



Hannah-Neumann/Smith has built a reputation for quality design.  Clients 

can count on us, personally, to get the job done right.  The confidence of our 

distinguished clients to entrust us with multi-million dollar building programs 

time and time again is a testament to our performance.  

We encourage you to contact our clients for a firsthand appraisal of our 

creativity, technical expertise, administrative abilities and overall performance 

in meeting project goals.

MS. MARIA WOODRUFF-WRIGHT
Vice President, Operations & CFO

The Skillman Foundation

313-393-1185

MWoodruff-Wright@skillman.org

       

MR. BARRY MURRAY 
Director of Economic and Community Development 

City of Dearborn

313-943-3179  

bmurray@ci.dearborn.mi.us 

       

MR. RAY WARNER 
Director, Facilities Management

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan

313-225-8261

rwarner@bcbsm.com 

REFERENCES



Tooles Contracting Group, LLC
535 Griswold, Suite 2550, Detroit, Michigan 48226
Phone: 313.221.8500; Fax: 313.221.8502

BUILDINGWITH THE RIGHT TOOLES

SAFETY INTEGRITY PASSION


